

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1038 OF 2009

FARAH NAAZ SIDDIQUI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OMAR SHARIF Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 05/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok Anand, Adv.
Mr. Devesh Kumar Tripathi, Adv.
Mr.Rutwik Panda,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that the matter has been settled and, therefore, seeks leave to withdraw the petition.

Transfer petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

(Ravi P. Verma) (M.S. Negi)
Court Master Court Master
[Signed order is placed on the file]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION(C) NO. 1038 OF 2009

FARAH NAAZ SIDDIQUIPETITIONER

Versus

OMAR SHARIEFRESPONDENT

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that the matter has been settled and, therefore, seeks leave to withdraw the petition.

Transfer petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J.
(R.V. RAVEENDRAN)

New Delhi;
July 5, 2010.

.....J.
(H.L. GOKHALE)